(Replaced by same date and memorandum) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Finance Division, Ministry of Finance Monitoring-1 www.mof.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 22/11/2023

07.00.0000.097.14.008.23.115

Recipients: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Finance Division,

Ministry of Finance, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Subjected ministrative sanction of the officials for attending the Professional Development Training at Koreatech University in South Korea during 25 November-02 December 2023.

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's Approval for the following persons to participate in the Professional Development Training at Koreatech University in South Korea during 26 November - 01 December 2023 or nearer possible dates (excluding transit period) under the terms and conditions described in Para 02:

Name of Organization	Names and Designations of
	the Officers
Finance Division, Ministry of	1. Homayra Begum, Joint
Finance	Secretary
	2. Md. Abul Basher, Joint
	Secretary
	3. Dr. Abdur Rahim, Joint
	Secretary
	4. Sayeda Afroz, Deputy
	Secretary
	5. Pranati Biswas, Senior
	Assistant Secretary
	6. Gazi Towhidul Islam, Public
	Relation Officer
Prime Minister's Office	7. Dinesh Sarkar, Research
	Officer (Senior Assistant
	Secretary)

Planning Division, Ministry of	·
Planning	Officer
Socio-economic	9. Md Monir Hossain, Senior
Infrastructure Division,	Assistant Chief
Planning Commission	
Programming Division,	10. Tanzina Sharin, Senior
Planning Commission	Assistant Chief
Economic Relations Division,	11. Mohammad Kamrul Hasan
Ministry of Finance	Mollah, Deputy Secretary
	12. Md. Waliul Hasan, Senior
	Assistant Secretary
Ministry of Industries	13. Mustak Ahmed, Deputy
	Secretary
Implementation Monitoring	14. Muhammad Abdul Hannan,
and Evaluation, Ministry of	DG (Joint Secretary)
Planning	15. Md. Shahadat Hossain,
	Director (Joint Secretary)
National Skills Development	16. Dr. Jahangir Hossain,
Authority	Director
	17. Md. Humayun Kabir, Director
	(Deputy Secretary)
	18. Md. Assadekjaman, PS To EC
	(Secretary), Senior Assistant
	Secretary
Department of Technical	19. A. Y. M. Ziauddin Al-Mamun,
Education	Director (Joint Secretary)
	20. Md. Shahid Iqbal, Associate
	Professor

02. Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The period of visit will be treated as on duty;
- 2. The participants will draw their usual pay and allowances in local currency and no part of it would be drawn in foreign currency;
- 3. All expenses related to the training and travel will be borne by the Asian Development Bank (ADB) on behalf of the Skills for Employment Investment Program (SEIP) project;
- 4. The participants will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the specified time;
- 5. All the participants will leave Dhaka on 25 November 2023 or

nearer date and return to Dhaka on 02 December 2023 or nearer date.

03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

22-11-2023

Md. Rakibul Hasan Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: +8802223390061

Email: rakib@finance.gov.bd

Date: 22/11/2023

Record Number:

07.00.0000.097.14.008.23.115/1(31)

A copy has been sent for consideration and necessary (if applicable) action:

- 1) Additional Secretary, Macroeconomic Wing, Finance Division
- 2) Additional Secretary, Adiministration & Coordination Wing, Finance Division
- 3) Ms. Fatema Rahim Veena, Executive Project Director (Additional Secretary), SEIP Project, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance
- 4) Director General (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 5) Director General, Immigration and Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 6) Ms. Homayra Begum, Joint Secretary, Finance Division
- 7) Mr. Md. Abul Basher, Joint Secretary, Finance Division
- 8) Mr. Muhammad Abdul Hannan, Director General (Joint Secretary), Monitoring and Evaluation-7, IMED
- 9) Mr. A. Y. M. Ziauddin Al-Mamun, Director General (Joint Secretary), Directorate of Technical Education
- 10) Personal Secretary (Additional), Office of the Minister, Finance Division
- 11) Dr. Abdur Rahim, Joint Secretary, Budget-5 Branch, Finance Division
- 12) Mr. Md. Shahadat Hossain, Director (Joint Secretary), IMED
- $13) \, Joint \, Secretary, \, Macroeconomic \, Wing, \, Finance \, Division \,$
- 14) Ms. Sayeda Afroz, Deputy Secretary, Finance Division
- 15) Dr. Jahangir Hossain, Director, National Skill Development Authority

- 16) Mr. Mustak Ahmed, Deputy Secretary, BSCIC Branch, Ministry of Industry
- 17) Mr. Md. Humayun Kabir, Director (Deputy Secretary), National Skill Development Authority
- 18) Mr. Mohammad Kamrul Hasan Mollah, Deputy Secretary, DE Supernumerary Branch -IV, Economic Relations Division
- 19) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 20) Personal Secretary, Office of the Secretary, Finance Division
- 21) Mr. Md Monir Hossain, Senior Assistant Chief, Socio-Economic Infrastructure Division, Planning Commission
- 22) Mr. Md. Waliul Hasan, Senior Assistant Secretary, ADB Section-6, Economic Relations Division
- 23) Gazi Towhidul Islam, Public Relation Officer, Office of the Finance Minister, Ministry of Finance
- 24) Ms. Pranati Biswas, Senior Assistant Secretary, Finance Division
- 25) Mr. Dinesh Sarkar, Research Officer (Senior Assistant Secretary), Prime Minister's Office
- 26) Ms. Tanzina Sharin, Senior Assistant Chief, Programming Division, Planning Commission
- 27) Mr. Md. Assadekjaman, PS to the Executive Chairman, National Skill Development Authority
- 28) Md. Shahid Iqbal, Associate Professor, Directorate of Technical Education
- 29) Mr. Razu Ahamed, Research Officer, Social Science Research Council, Planning Division
- 30) Senior System Analyst, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance (with a request to upload this GO in the website of Finance Division)
- 31) Accounts Officer, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance

22-11-2023

Md. Rakibul Hasan Senior Assistant Secretary